



\$~10 (Regular)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 594/2016**
MATADINAppellant

Through: Mr. Dhan Mohan, Ms Tanisha Bhatia,
Ms Nikita Jha and Ms Anjali
Chaudhary, Advs.

versus

THE STATE (GNCT OF DELHI)Respondent

Through: Mr. Nawal Kishore Jha, APP for State,
Mr. Atul Guleria, SPP (CBI).
SI Manju Redhu & SI Vikram,
PS-Timarpur.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
10.11.2025

%

1. Pursuant to the notice issued to appellant and surety(s) dated 16.09.2025, learned counsel for appellant submits that he is in touch with him, and seeks time to ensure the presence of appellant on the next date of hearing.
2. List on 21.01.2026 in *Regular List*.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

MANOJ JAIN, J

NOVEMBER 10, 2025/rs/ht