



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 594/2016**

MATADIN

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Dhan Mohan, Ms. Tanu B. Mishra, Ms. Tanisha Bhatia and Mr. Daksh Sehgal, Advocates along with Appellant in person.

versus

THE STATE (GNCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP with Ms. Divya Yadav & Mr. Lalit Luthra, Advs.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **28.04.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Mr. Dhan Mohan, Id. Counsel submits that he has been unwell and could not comply with the previous order dated 21st January, 2026.
3. Id. Counsel for the parties may obtain the TCR and paper book from the Registry, upon request, and file their written submissions at least two weeks before the next date of hearing.
4. List on 19th August, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

MADHU JAIN, J.

APRIL 28, 2026/MR/SM